

KELSI STEFFENHAGEN

Darlington, WI 815.222.7401 stefnfarms@yahoo.com



Top five most significant judging experiences:

- Southern National Spring Show Showmanship
- Lake County Fair
- North American Normande Association Dairy Show
- Section One FFA Dairy Show
- Kenosha County Fair Dairy Futurity

Kelsi Steffenhagen owns and operates Stef-N Farms registered Brown Swiss and Holsteins with her sister Niki. Although they are not limited to just Brown Swiss and Holsteins as they have now expanded into the Ayrshire and Milking Shorthorn breeds. Kelsi and Niki strive to breed high quality show cattle amongst all breeds. They also give several local youth the opportunity to work with and exhibit their cattle to learn more about the Agriculture industry. Stef-N Farms' highlights include breeding and owning Stef-N Famous Kelsi-ETV the Reserve All-American Brown Swiss Fall Calf in 2023 and the Unanimous All-American Brown Swiss Fall Yearling in 2024. They exhibit at multiple shows at both the District and National level each year. Kelsi is employed full time as a District Sales Manager for Westway Feed Products. While attending the University of Wisconsin- Platteville, Kelsi was a member of the Pioneer Dairy Judging Team and competed in collegiate Dairy Judging Contests. Since graduation she has been judging dairy shows at the district level in the Tri-State area along with multiple showmanship competitions Nationwide since 2016. Her passion is working with the youth and giving them the same opportunity she was given to fall in love with the dairy industry.